

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 16, 2017

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-09	Summit Speech School - New Providence Aide	North Plainfield	1	Busy Bee*	\$170.00	\$1.00
				By Faith	\$187.00	
				F & A	\$194.00	
				K & S	\$198.00	
				R & May	\$203.00	
				Noor	\$207.00	
				Ideal	\$208.00	
				Jaris	\$228.00	
F.S.	\$229.00					
CS-41	Carl H Kumpf School - Clark Arthur L. Johnson H.S. - Clark Aide	Clark	1	Golden Arrow*	\$275.00	\$2.00
				Clark	5	
				First Care Medical	\$299.00	
				K & S	\$320.00	
				Madison Coach	\$338.00	
CS-45	DLC - Warren Aide	Linden	3	F & A*	\$274.00	\$0.20
		Rahway	1	F.S.	\$318.00	
				K & S	\$330.00	
				Madison Coach	\$348.00	
				Rajak	\$380.00	
CS-76	DLC - Warren Aide	Elizabeth	1	K & S#	\$220.00	\$0.95
				Ideal#	\$223.00	
				Jaris#	\$268.00	

#ALL BIDS REJECTED DUE TO DELETION OF STUDENT PRIOR TO START OF ROUTE.

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 16, 2017

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-85	Hannah Caldwell - Union Aide	Union	4	On The Dot*	\$228.00	\$0.01
				K & S	\$248.00	
				Sunrise	\$284.00	
				Madison Coach	\$285.00	
				J & J	\$289.00	
				Rajak	\$350.00	
CS-87	Franklin School - Union 2 Aides	Union	10	Jones*	\$240.00	\$1.00
				F & A	\$288.00	
				Cross	\$296.50	
				Sunrise	\$334.00	
				K & S	\$365.00	
				Madison Coach	\$384.00	
				Rajak	\$418.00	
CS-100	Crossroads - Westfield Aide	Springfield	1	F & A*	\$273.00	\$0.20
		Union	4	BRCK	\$280.00	
				Sunrise	\$293.00	
				K & S	\$300.00	
				F.S.	\$302.00	
				Madison Coach	\$344.00	
				Rajak	\$375.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 16, 2017

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-108	Roselle Park H.S. - Roselle Park	Hillside	1	Busy Bee*	\$92.00	\$1.00
				On The Dot	\$100.00	
				By Faith	\$109.00	
				Nelvi	\$118.00	
				DFK	\$125.00	
				6 Loft	\$130.00	
				Jaris	\$136.00	
				K & S	\$140.00	
				H & A	\$143.00	
				BRCK	\$151.00	
				R & May	\$152.00	
				Ideal	\$158.00	
				F.S.	\$159.00	
				Noor	\$163.00	
Peak Hour	\$179.00					
CS-118	DLC - New Providence Aide	Union	7	F & A*	\$272.00	\$0.20
				Cross	\$273.00	
				BRCK	\$275.00	
				K & S	\$295.00	
				F.S.	\$318.00	
				Rajak	\$348.00	
				Madison Coach	\$395.00	
CS-133	Honor Ridge Academy - Clark Aide	Hillside	2	H & A*	\$163.00	\$1.99
				On The Dot	\$164.00	
				Peak Hour	\$177.00	
				F & A	\$178.00	
				Nelvi	\$184.00	
				R & May	\$195.00	
				Jaris	\$198.00	
				K & S	\$208.00	
				Ideal	\$208.00	
				F.S.	\$209.00	
				BRCK	\$280.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 16, 2017

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-138	CPC High Point Adol. - Morganville Aide	Elizabeth Linde	2 1	BRCK*	\$290.00	\$0.90
				F & A	\$293.00	
				F.S.	\$311.00	
				K & S	\$330.00	
				Nelvi	\$330.00	
Rajak	\$420.00					
CS-140	DLC - Warren 2 Aides	Union	6	K & S*	\$365.00	\$0.95
				F & A	\$367.00	
				Madison Coach	\$397.00	
				Rajak	\$408.00	
CS-141	Union Cty. Vo-Tech./Magnet - Sc. Plns.	New Providence	Approx. 45	Madison Coach*	\$229.00	\$1.00
CS-147	Honor Ridge Academy - Clark Aide	Elizabeth	3	Sunrise*	\$289.00	\$1.00
				Cross	\$292.00	
				F.S.	\$294.00	
				K & S	\$298.00	
				Rajak	\$365.00	
Madison Coach	\$374.00					

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 16, 2017

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-150	Lamberts Mill Academy - Westfield	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	2	By Faith*	\$139.00	\$0.87
				Nelvi	\$148.00	
				F.S.	\$150.00	
				Ideal	\$163.00	
				F & A	\$163.00	
				R & May	\$165.00	
				Amaker & Porterfield	\$165.00	
				K & S	\$168.00	
				Jaris	\$172.00	
				Peak Hour	\$192.00	
Kensington	\$220.00					
CS-216	Union Cty. Vo.-Tech./Magnet - Sc. Plns.	New Providence	Aprox. 31	J & J*	\$279.00	\$1.50
				Golden Arrow	\$307.00	
				Madison Coach	\$339.00	
CS-239	Union High School - Union Aide	Union	8	On The Dot*	\$234.00	\$0.01
				Cross	\$236.20	
				Jones	\$260.00	
				BRCK	\$280.00	
				K & S	\$298.00	
				F.S.	\$304.00	
				Nelvi	\$328.00	
				F & A	\$356.00	
				Rajak	\$360.00	
CS-241	DLC - Warren Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	6	First Care Medical*	\$304.00	\$0.90
				K & S	\$350.00	
				F & A	\$366.00	
				Madison Coach	\$395.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 16, 2017

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-249	Lamberts Mill Academy - Westfield Aide	Elizabeth	5	K & S*	\$295.00	\$0.95
				F.S.	\$298.00	
				Rajak	\$341.00	
CS-272	Lamberts Mill Academy - Westfield Aide	Clark	1	K & S*	\$298.00	\$0.95
		Linden	2	F.S.	\$304.00	
		Rahway	1	Rajak	\$382.00	
CS-273	Crossroads School - Westfield Aide	Elizabeth	7	K & S*	\$315.00	\$0.95
				Cross	\$321.00	
				Madison Coach	\$358.00	
				Rajak	\$425.00	
CS-276	DLC - New Providence 3 Aides	Elizabeth	7	F & A*	\$350.00	\$0.20
				K & S	\$425.00	
				Rajak	\$510.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 16, 2017

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-279	DLC - Warren Aide	Union	1	Peak Hour*	\$199.00	\$1.99
				K & S	\$216.00	
				F & A	\$242.00	
				Jaris	\$248.00	
CS-284	Summit Speech School - New Providence Aide	Elizabeth	1	Good Behavior*	\$169.00	\$1.50
				K & S	\$188.00	
				R & May	\$199.00	
				By Faith	\$201.00	
				Noor	\$207.00	
				Peak Hour	\$209.00	
				Ideal	\$213.00	
				Jaris	\$218.00	
CS-289	Summit Speech School - New Providence Aide	Rahway	1	K & S*	\$188.00	\$0.95
				Peak Hour	\$191.00	
				R & May	\$196.00	
				By Faith	\$201.00	
				Noor	\$202.00	
				Ideal	\$211.00	
				Jaris	\$226.00	
				F.S.	\$304.00	
CS-293	Shepard School - Kinnelon Aide	Linden	1	K & S*	\$190.00	\$0.95
				R & May	\$193.00	
				Ideal	\$208.00	
				Noor	\$210.00	
				Jaris	\$218.00	
				Peak Hour	\$223.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 16, 2017

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-295	Cranford Achievement (CAMP) - Crnfd.	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	Nelvi*	\$127.00	\$2.50
			1	6 Loft	\$132.00	
				Busy Bee	\$134.00	
				By Faith	\$147.00	
				K & S	\$148.00	
				H & A	\$148.00	
				R & May	\$163.00	
				Ideal	\$165.00	
				Jaris	\$168.00	
		Noor	\$170.00			
CS-322	Lincoln Elem. Achievement (LEAP) - Crnfd. Aide	Elizabeth	3	BRCK*	\$280.00	\$0.90
				F.S.	\$290.00	
				K & S	\$295.00	
				Cross	\$302.00	
				Rajak	\$404.00	
CS-340	Union Cty. Vo. -Tech. - Scotch Plns. Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	6	Amaker & Porterfield*	\$240.00	\$1.00
				Golden Arrow	\$242.00	
				K & S	\$265.00	
				Kensington	\$285.00	
				F.S.	\$314.00	
				Rajak	\$376.00	
CS-342	Lincoln Elem. Achievement (LEAP) - Crnfd. Aide	Springfield	1	By Faith*	\$147.00	\$0.87
				K & S	\$188.00	
				Peak Hour	\$194.00	
				Ideal	\$215.00	
				Jaris	\$236.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 16, 2017

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE	
CS-344	Roselle Park Academy - Roselle Park	Hillside	1	On The Dot*	\$100.00	\$0.01	
				First Care Medical	\$104.00		
				By Faith	\$109.00		
				Nelvi	\$114.00		
				DFK	\$117.00		
				K & S	\$118.00		
				Busy Bee	\$122.00		
				6 Loft	\$128.00		
				Jaris	\$131.00		
				H & A	\$147.00		
				BRCK	\$151.00		
				Ideal	\$155.00		
				R & May	\$163.00		
				Noor	\$168.00		
E & L	\$350.00						
CS-349	DLC - Warren Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	K & S*	\$240.00	\$0.95	
				Jaris	\$275.00		
CS-379	Battle Hill School - Union Aide	Union	1	On The Dot*	\$144.00	\$0.01	
				Busy Bee	\$144.00		\$1.00
				6 Loft	\$150.00		
				F & A	\$167.00		
				Jaris	\$168.00		
				H & A	\$168.00		
				K & S	\$188.00		
				Ideal	\$200.00		
Noor	\$207.00						

*BID AWARDED ON THE BASIS OF LOWEST OFF-ROUTE MILEAGE.

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-380	Cranford Achievement (CAP) - Crnfd. Aide	Hillside Union	2 1	K & S*	\$300.00	\$0.95
				F.S.	\$300.00	\$1.49
				Rajak	\$438.00	

*BID AWARDED ON THE BASIS OF LOWEST OFF-ROUTE MILEAGE.

CS-381	Sage Day School - Rochelle Park	Westfield	1	Nelvi#	\$118.00	\$2.50
				Ideal#	\$160.00	
				R & May#	\$163.00	
				K & S#	\$175.00	
				Jaris#	\$198.00	

#ALL BIDS REJECTED DUE TO DELETION OF STUDENT PRIOR TO START OF ROUTE.

CS-384	Union County Vo-Tech./Magnet - Sc. Plns. Aide	Linden	6	J & J*	\$264.00	\$1.50
				K & S	\$280.00	
				F.S.	\$306.00	
				F & A	\$353.00	
				Rajak	\$366.00	

CS-389	Honor Ridge Academy - Clark Aide	Elizabeth	3	K & S*	\$290.00	\$0.95
				Cross	\$297.50	
				Rajak	\$354.00	

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-391	Honor Ridge Academy - Clark	Clark	1	Busy Bee*	\$132.00	\$1.00
		Westfield	1	By Faith	\$139.00	
				Nelvi	\$148.00	
				Jaris	\$149.00	
				Ideal	\$160.00	
				R & May	\$164.00	
				K & S	\$170.00	
				Noor	\$179.00	
				F & A	\$187.00	
				Kensington	\$220.00	
CS-392	Jefferson School - Summit Aide	Livingston	1	Jaris*	\$197.00	\$1.00
		New Providence	1	Ideal	\$208.00	
				K & S	\$220.00	
				Peak Hour	\$230.00	
				Madison Coach	\$348.00	
CS-393	DLC - Warren Aide	Union	1	Peak Hour*	\$203.00	\$1.99
				Ideal	\$205.00	
				K & S	\$230.00	
				F & A	\$257.00	
				Jaris	\$278.00	
CS-394	Valley Road School - Clark	Clark	4	K & S*	\$295.00	\$0.95
				Rajak	\$394.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 16, 2017

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-395	Valley Road School - Clark Aide	Mountainside	1	K & S*	\$200.00	\$0.95
				R & May	\$203.00	
				Ideal	\$205.00	
				Jaris	\$255.00	
CS-396	Union Cty. Vo.-Tech./Magnet - Sc. Plns.	Watchung Hills	1	First Care Medical*	\$78.00	\$0.90
				Golden Arrow	\$90.00	
				By Faith	\$92.00	
				K & S	\$117.00	
				Nelvi	\$118.00	
				Jaris	\$132.00	
				Busy Bee	\$132.00	
				Ideal	\$145.00	
				Noor	\$145.00	
				M & V	\$177.00	
				Kensington	\$180.00	
Amaker & Porterfield	\$183.00					
CS-397	Roosevelt Elem. School - Rahway	Rahway	1	Ideal*	\$158.00	\$1.50
				K & S	\$168.00	
				Noor	\$168.00	
				Jaris	\$198.00	
				By Faith	\$201.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 16, 2017

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-400	Madison School - Rahway Aide	Elizabeth	1	Good Behavior*	\$117.00	\$1.50
				DFK	\$147.00	
				Nelvi	\$168.00	
				By Faith	\$177.00	
				Peak Hour	\$181.00	
				R & May	\$193.00	
				K & S	\$198.00	
				Ideal	\$206.00	
				Jaris	\$207.00	
CS-404	Union Cty. Vo.-Tech./Magnet - Sc. Plns.	Clark	1	First Care Medical*	\$29.00	\$0.90
				M & V	\$31.00	
				K & S	\$38.00	
				By Faith	\$39.00	
				Busy Bee	\$41.00	
				BRCK	\$58.00	
				Ideal	\$65.00	
				Nelvi	\$65.00	
				Jaris	\$67.00	
				F.S.	\$68.00	
				R & May	\$73.00	
				Amaker & Porterfield	\$92.00	
				Noor	\$108.00	
				Peak Hour	\$120.00	
Kensington	\$156.00					
CS-405	Calais School - Whippany	Westfield	1	Jaris*	\$85.00	\$1.00
				K & S	\$150.00	
				F & A	\$184.00	

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE	
CS-406	Scotch Plains/Fanwood H.S. - Sc. Plns. Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	M & V*	\$41.00	\$1.96	
				First Care Medical	\$42.00		
				Busy Bee	\$42.00		
				By Faith	\$49.00		
				K & S	\$56.00		
				BRCK	\$78.00		
				F.S.	\$79.00		
				Ideal	\$80.00		
				R & May	\$89.00		
				Nelvi	\$105.00		
				Jaris	\$108.00		
				Noor	\$119.00		
				Kensington	\$196.00		
CS-407	Union Cty. Vo.-Tech./Magnet - Sc. Plns.	Linden	1	First Care Medical*	\$31.00	\$0.90	
				M & V	\$31.00		\$1.96
				K & S	\$38.00		
				By Faith	\$39.00		
				Busy Bee	\$41.00		
				F.S.	\$55.00		
				BRCK	\$56.00		
				Jaris	\$57.00		
				J & J	\$59.00		
				Nelvi	\$65.00		
				Ideal	\$68.00		
				Noor	\$105.00		
				6 Loft	\$110.00		
				Peak Hour	\$140.00		
Kensington	\$156.00						
*BID AWARDED ON THE BASIS OF LOWEST OFF-ROUTE MILEAGE.							
CS-410	Edison Intermediate School - Westfield Aide	Westfield	23	J & J*	\$278.00	\$1.50	
				F & A	\$339.00		
				Rajak	\$390.00		
				Madison Coach	\$399.00		

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-421	DLC - Warren Aide	Elizabeth	2	Good Behavior*	\$169.00	\$1.50
				Ideal	\$213.00	
				K & S	\$225.00	
				F & A	\$256.00	
				Jaris	\$273.00	
CS-674	Carl H. Kumpf School - Clark	Clark	AM/PM	Golden Arrow*	\$275.00	\$2.00
				Madison Coach	\$339.00	
CS-693	Jardine Academy - Cranford	Elizabeth	1	F & A*	\$171.00	\$0.20
				First Care Medical	\$244.00	
				Sunrise	\$297.00	
				K & S	\$325.00	
				On The Dot	\$334.00	
Madison Coach	\$358.00					